PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7508749

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ALTERA CANADA CO.	09/26/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ALTERA CANADA LTD.
Street Address:	199 BAY STREET, COMMERCE COURT WEST, SUITE 5300
City:	TORONTO
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	M5L1B9

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 41

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7760836
Patent Number:	7924938
Patent Number:	8136020
Patent Number:	8238349
Patent Number:	8199782
Patent Number:	8254378
Patent Number:	8498370
Patent Number:	9043685
Patent Number:	8413026
Patent Number:	8385472
Patent Number:	8363684
Patent Number:	9208117
Patent Number:	8477770
Patent Number:	8705581
Patent Number:	8923441
Patent Number:	8645771
Patent Number:	9264381
Patent Number:	9092580
Patent Number:	9063872
Patent Number:	9281911

PATENT REEL: 061333 FRAME: 0007

507461856

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9619206
Patent Number:	9448885
Patent Number:	5537341
Patent Number:	6631510
Patent Number:	6590419
Patent Number:	6828824
Patent Number:	7051313
Patent Number:	7546494
Patent Number:	7536579
Application Number:	12431781
Patent Number:	8745113
Patent Number:	8359518
Patent Number:	8631171
Patent Number:	8560915
Patent Number:	8718215
Application Number:	14195337
Application Number:	60994314
Application Number:	61154058
Application Number:	61154061
Application Number:	61227923
Application Number:	61255271

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)677-3572

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 612-236-9942

Email: angela.miller@clarivate.com

Correspondent Name: ANGELA MILLER
Address Line 1: C/O CLARIVATE
Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 5427

Address Line 4: TUCSON, ARIZONA 85703

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ALTERA CA CO TO LTD
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANGELA MILLER
SIGNATURE:	/Angela Miller/
DATE SIGNED:	08/29/2022

Total Attachments: 5

source=Altera Canada Co, (conversion) to Altera Canada Ltd#page1.tif source=Altera Canada Co, (conversion) to Altera Canada Ltd#page2.tif source=Altera Canada Co, (conversion) to Altera Canada Ltd#page3.tif

source=Altera Canada Co, (conversion) to Altera Canada Ltd#page4.tif source=Altera Canada Co, (conversion) to Altera Canada Ltd#page5.tif



CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

Companies Act

Registry Number 3259785

I Hereby Certify that

ALTERA CANADA LTD.

(formerly ALTERA CANADA CO.) has by Special Resolution filed September 26,2016, terminated the status of the Company as an unlimited liability company so that the Company be registered as a limited liability company pursuant to Section 68 of the Companies Act (Nova Scotia).

Registrar of Joint Stock Companies

September 26,2016

Date of Amendment

ALTERA CANADA CO.

(the "Company")

CERTIFIED RESOLUTION OF THE SOLE SHAREHOLDER

BE IT RESOLVED as a special resolution of the sole shareholder of the Company that:

- 1. The status of the Company as an unlimited company be terminated and the Company be registered as a limited company pursuant to Section 68 of the *Companies Act* (Nova Scotia).
- 2. The Memorandum of Association of the Company be repealed and the Memorandum of Association attached hereto as Schedule "A" be adopted.
- 3. The Articles of Association of the Company be repealed and the Articles of Association attached hereto as Schedule "B" be adopted.
- 4. The name of the Company be changed from Altera Canada Co. to Altera Canada Ltd., such change to become effective immediately following registration of the Company as a limited company pursuant to Section 68 of the *Companies Act* (Nova Scotia) and that application be made to the Registrar of Joint Stock Companies to enter such new name on the register of companies in place of the present name of the Company.

[Signature page follows]

834266-v2\DALDMS

CERTIFICATE

I, Jared Ross, the Secretary of Altera Canada Co., hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of a special resolution signed by the sole shareholder of the Company in the manner authorized by law and that such special resolution is now in full force and effect.

DATED the 19th day of September, 2016.

Name: Jared Ross Title: Secretary

ALTERA CANADA CO.

(the "Company")

RESOLUTION OF THE SOLE SHAREHOLDER

BE IT RESOLVED as a special resolution of the sole shareholder of the Company that:

- 1. The status of the Company as an unlimited company be terminated and the Company be registered as a limited company pursuant to Section 68 of the *Companies Act* (Nova Scotia).
- 2. The Memorandum of Association of the Company be repealed and the Memorandum of Association attached hereto as Schedule "A" be adopted.
- 3. The Articles of Association of the Company be repealed and the Articles of Association attached hereto as Schedule "B" be adopted.
- 4. The name of the Company be changed from Altera Canada Co. to Altera Canada Ltd., such change to become effective immediately following registration of the Company as a limited company pursuant to Section 68 of the *Companies Act* (Nova Scotia) and that application be made to the Registrar of Joint Stock Companies to enter such new name on the register of companies in place of the present name of the Company.

[Signature page follows]

834262-v2\DALDMS

DocuSign Envelope ID: 81FD3843-1AB5-4713-A3EC-42431FE1E3F1

This resolution is a resolution in writing signed by the sole shareholder of the Company.

DATED the 19 day of September, 2016.

INTEL OF CANADA, LTD.

Jared Ross

By: _____AF242AEAD808418__

Name: Jared Ross Title: Secretary

> PATENT REEL: 061333 FRAME: 0014

RECORDED: 08/29/2022